period whereby a future change in interest rates will affect future cash flows or the fair value of fixed rate financial
instruments. The Union is also exposed to earnings violability on floating rate instruments.

Interest rate risk is managed using a mixed of fixed and floating rate financial instruments. The effective interest rate
exposure to interest rate financial instruments are as follows:

(ii) Foreign Exchange Risk

The Union is not exposed to fluctuations in foreign currencies.

(iii) Price Risk

The Union is not exposed to any material commodity price risk.

Net Fair Values

Fair value estimation

No financial assets and financial liabilities are readily traded on organised markets. The net fair values of assets and
liabilities approximate their carrying value. There are no financial assets where the carrying value exceeds net fair
values.

Sensitivity analysis

Interest rate risk

The Union has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at balance date. This
sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could result from a change in
this risk.

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

Change in profit
Increase in interest rate by 1% 190 16,302

Decrease in interest rate 1% (190) (16,302)

Change in equity
Increase in interest rate by 1% 19,135 19,517

Decrease in interest rate by 1% (19,135) (19,517)

42

Communications, Electrical, Electronic, Energy, Information,
Postal, Plumbing and Allied Services Union of Australia
Plumbing Division Queensland Branch
ABN: 51 918 867 235

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 31 March 2016

19 Financial Risk Management (continued)

The above interest rate sensitivity analysis has been performed on the assumption that all other variables remain
unchanged.

20 Capital Management

The Committee of Management controls the capital of the Union in ensure that adequate cash flows are generated to
fund its operations and continue as a going concern .

Risk management policies are approved and reviewed by the Committee of Management on a regular basis. These
include credit risk policies and future cash flows requirements.